Con. 4/14/11

06/21/2011



Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

103627600

SUBMISSION TYPE	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT .
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	Corrective Assignment to serious the omission of inventor Brian Ronald Day as a conveyor previously recorded on Reel 007974 Frame 0097. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor Brian Ronald Day also cosign ASSIGNMENT -

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deborah Claire MAXWELL	12/11/1995
Brian Ronald DAY	12/11/1995 ,

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED
Street Address	WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL
internal Address	380 ST ANTOINE STREET WEST, 8TH FLOOR
City	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country	CANADA
Postal Code	H2Y 3Y4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number	5917901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number

(202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2029551500

Email

patdcdocket@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1

1900 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2

SUITE 1200

Address Line 4

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	57983.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Thomas E Anderson	

Total Attachments 3

source=ID0151 - Inventor Assn to NTL#page1 tif source=ID0151 - Inventor Assn to NTL#page2 tif source=ID0151 - Inventor Assn to NTL#page3 tif

> PATENT REEL: 026528 FRAME: 0573

\$40.00 59179

To the Honorable Commission ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ics): lress of receiving party(ies): Deborah Claire Maxwell Name: Northern Telecom Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Ouebec H2Y 3Y4. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other Execution Date: both on December 11, 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/549,685 Additional numbers attached: _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Loe, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 X Enclosed Sircet Address: P.O. Box 2786

City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 of this form if paying by dopouit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

13 Rec'd PC1/976 18 DEC 1995

06-20-1996

DRM PTO-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

William M. Lon, Jr.

020 UW 01/25/96 08549685

Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1 581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

December 18, 1995

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REEL: 026528 FRAME: 0574

CASE: D C Maxwell 1-1 ASSIGNMENT

Joint Inventorship

WHEREAS, Deborah Claire Maxwell of: 36 Farmers Way, Cox Green, Maidenhead, Berkshire SL6 3PL and Brian Ronald Day of: 21 Briar Avenue, Norbury, London SW16 3AB

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made a new and useful

for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, a Canadian company having a principal office and place of business at, World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St Antoine Street West, 8th floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the said invention, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for the said invention may issue.

PATENT REEL: 026528 FRAME: 0575 And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist the said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Asignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent Herein contemplated; and that they will promptly execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

Dated: 11 12 15	TX War with
,	Deborah Claire Maxwell
Dated: 11 / 12 95	RAR
	Brian Ronald Day

PATENT REEL: 026528 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 04/14/2011